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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - ETHEKWINI REGIONAL AND DISTRICT OFFICE 

 

INVITATIONS TO BID 
 
NOTIFICATION OF TENDER:  THE KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:  ETHEKWINI REGION:  INVITES BIDS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES 
SERVICE DESCRIPTION:  REPLACEMENT OF FENCING 

RE - ADVERTISEMENT 

 

CLUSTER WIMS NUMBER SCHOOL NAME AREA CONTRACT PERIOD CIDB GRADE OF 
TENDER 

COST OF TENDER 
DOCUMENT 

REGION 

 
1 

061416 
061417 
061217 

DUNGA PRIMARY SCHOOL 
ENEMBE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
GCWALAMOYA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
2 

061242 
061213 
061239 

IFALETHU PRIMARY SCHOOL 
IMPONQABULUNGU SECONDARY SCHOOL 
ISINYABUSI HIGH SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R310.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
3 

061415 
061308 
061305 

KWAVUSUMUZI HIGH SCHOOL 
LAMBOTHI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
LOKOTHAWAYO CP SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
4 

061298 
061295 
061402 

MACAMBINI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MADLANGA JNR PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MANDENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
5 

061358 
061360 
061321 

MANDLASONKE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MANGQAKAZA PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MGOVUZO PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
6 

061400 
061348 
061408 

NDULINDE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
NKOMIDI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
NKWENKWEZI SECONDARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
7 

061260 
061331 
061394 

SIYAVIKELWA SNR PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SOMSHOKO SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SONQOBA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
8 

061387 
061280 
061289 

ST CYPRINAS PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SUNDUMBILI HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL 
THUKELA SCONDARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
9 

061279 
061258 

TUGELA SECONDARY SCHOOL 
WHEBEDE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TENDERERS TO NOTE: 

 Bid Number:  Refer to table above 

 CIDB grading:  As per table listed above 

 Locality of school:  As per table above 

 Contract Period: As noted in the table 

 Advert Date:  10 June 2016 

 Closing Date:  12 July 2016 

 Documents are available from:  KZN Department of Public Works:  Ethekwini Regional Office:  Mayville Building:  Ground Floor:  455 Jan Smuts Highway.  Monday to Friday during working hours 07h30 to 

16h00 

 Cost of tender document:  The cost of the tender documents is stipulated in table above 

 A non-refundable payment must be made for the collection of these documents to the following details and proof of payment thereof must be produced upon collection of documents 

Bank Name:  ABSA ● Account Number:  4072485515 ● Account Type:  Current ● Branch Code:  632005 ● Reference:  14019613 
 

 Enquiries relating to bid documents may be directed to:  Mr. L. Ngcobo:  Tel (031) 203-2155 

 All technical enquiries may be directed to Mr. P. Ndlela:  (031) 203-2108 / Mr. S. Ngcamu:  (031) 203-2289 

 
10 

061424 
061235 
061240 

ESIDUMBINI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
INTAPHUKA PRIMARY SCHOOL 
ISIFISISETHU SECONDARY SCHOOL 

NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
11 

061315 
061361 
061341 

MASHIYAMAHLE SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MLAMULANKUNZI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
OZWATHINI PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
12 

061377 
061410 
061369 

PARUKABAD PRIMARY SCHOOL 
PHAMBELA PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SIMUNYE SECONDARY SCHOOL 

NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
13 

061392 
061293 

SOTOBE SECONDARY SCHOOL 
UMZOKHULAYO JNR PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 

ONE MONTH 3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER R260.00  
ETHEKWINI 

 
14 

061418 
061419 
061246 

EMKHABENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
ENKUMBENI HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL 
HLANGABEZA HIGH SCHOOL 

NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 

MAPHUMULO 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R310.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
15 

061221 
061328 
061306 

KHOMBA PRIMARY SCHOOL 
KWANGQUNGQUSHE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
LLOYD PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MAPHUMULO 
MAPHUMULO 
KWADUKUZA 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
16 

061312 
061359 
061327 
061288 

MANDLALATHI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MPANGELE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SINZANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
THEMBENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MAPHUMULO 
MAPHUMULO 
KWADUKUZA 
KWADUKUZA 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R310.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

 
17 

061427 
061223 
061296 

ESIQHOQHWENI JNR SCHOOL 
ISIBANISEZWE SECONDARY SCHOOL 
UNTANJAMBILI PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MAPHUMULO 
MAPHUMULO 
MAPHUMULO 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 



 
 
Compulsory Pre-Tender Meeting for all services: 
 
Date:  29 June 2016 ● Time:  10h00 ● Venue:  Department of Public Works:  Ethekwini Regional Office:  Conference Hall 

 
1. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of the tender are contained in the tender document.     

2. The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder. 

3. In addition, the Department reserves the right to conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid.  

4. Tender documents must be purchased prior to the starting time of pre tender briefing meeting. 

      No tender documents will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting and no site inspection meeting certificates will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting. 

5. Bidders who attend without a bid document will not be allowed to the briefing. 

6. No late arrivals will be admitted to the pre tender briefing meeting. 

7. Submission of a PDF copy of the completed bid tender document together with all supporting tender documents   must be submitted on a readable compact disc together with the bid at close of tender. 

8. Late submissions will not be accepted. 

9. Faxed or e-mailed bids are not accepted. 

10. Only Bidders registered on the Provincial Suppliers Database and Central Suppliers Database within the applicable CIDB grading of 3SQ or higher will be eligible to submit quotations. 


