

### DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - ETHEKWINI REGIONAL AND DISTRICT OFFICE

# **INVITATIONS TO BID**

NOTIFICATION OF TENDER: THE KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS: ETHEKWINI REGION: INVITES BIDS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES

SERVICE DESCRIPTION: REPLACEMENT OF FENCING

**RE - ADVERTISEMENT** 

#### ELIGIBLE TO SUBMIT BIDS FOR SERVICES LISTED BELOW.

CLUSTER	WIMS NUMBER	SCHOOL NAME	AREA	CONTRACT PERIOD	CIDB GRADE OF TENDER	COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT	REGION
1	061416 061417 061217	DUNGA PRIMARY SCHOOL ENEMBE PRIMARY SCHOOL GCWALAMOYA PRIMARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
2	061242 061213 061239	IFALETHU PRIMARY SCHOOL IMPONQABULUNGU SECONDARY SCHOOL ISINYABUSI HIGH SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R310.00	ETHEKWINI
3	061415 061308 061305	KWAVUSUMUZI HIGH SCHOOL LAMBOTHI PRIMARY SCHOOL LOKOTHAWAYO CP SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
4	061298 061295 061402	MACAMBINI PRIMARY SCHOOL MADLANGA JNR PRIMARY SCHOOL MANDENI PRIMARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
5	061358 061360 061321	MANDLASONKE PRIMARY SCHOOL MANGQAKAZA PRIMARY SCHOOL MGOVUZO PRIMARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
6	061400 061348 061408	NDULINDE PRIMARY SCHOOL NKOMIDI PRIMARY SCHOOL NKWENKWEZI SECONDARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
7	061260 061331 061394	SIYAVIKELWA SNR PRIMARY SCHOOL SOMSHOKO SECONDARY SCHOOL SONQOBA PRIMARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
8	061387 061280 061289	ST CYPRINAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SUNDUMBILI HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL THUKELA SCONDARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
9	061279 061258	TUGELA SECONDARY SCHOOL WHEBEDE PRIMARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI

ONLY
CONTR
ACTOR
S ON
THE
EYESIZ
WE
CONTR
ACTOR
DEVELO
PMENT
PROGR
AMME
ARE

10	061424 061235 061240	ESIDUMBINI PRIMARY SCHOOL INTAPHUKA PRIMARY SCHOOL ISIFISISETHU SECONDARY SCHOOL	NDWEDWE NDWEDWE NDWEDWE	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
11	061315 061361 061341	MASHIYAMAHLE SECONDARY SCHOOL MLAMULANKUNZI PRIMARY SCHOOL OZWATHINI PRIMARY SCHOOL	NDWEDWE NDWEDWE NDWEDWE	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
12	061377 061410 061369	PARUKABAD PRIMARY SCHOOL PHAMBELA PRIMARY SCHOOL SIMUNYE SECONDARY SCHOOL	NDWEDWE NDWEDWE NDWEDWE	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
13	061392 061293	SOTOBE SECONDARY SCHOOL UMZOKHULAYO JNR PRIMARY SCHOOL	NDWEDWE NDWEDWE	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
14	061418 061419 061246	EMKHABENI PRIMARY SCHOOL ENKUMBENI HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL HLANGABEZA HIGH SCHOOL	NDWEDWE NDWEDWE MAPHUMULO	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R310.00	ETHEKWINI
15	061221 061328 061306	KHOMBA PRIMARY SCHOOL KWANGQUNGQUSHE PRIMARY SCHOOL LLOYD PRIMARY SCHOOL	MAPHUMULO MAPHUMULO KWADUKUZA	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
16	061312 061359 061327 061288	MANDLALATHI PRIMARY SCHOOL MPANGELE PRIMARY SCHOOL SINZANI PRIMARY SCHOOL THEMBENI PRIMARY SCHOOL	MAPHUMULO MAPHUMULO KWADUKUZA KWADUKUZA	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R310.00	ETHEKWINI
17	061427 061223 061296	ESIQHOQHWENI JNR SCHOOL ISIBANISEZWE SECONDARY SCHOOL UNTANJAMBILI PRIMARY SCHOOL	MAPHUMULO MAPHUMULO MAPHUMULO	ONE MONTH	3 SQ/GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI

#### TENDERERS TO NOTE:

Bid Number: Refer to table above
CIDB grading: As per table listed above
Locality of school: As per table above
Contract Period: As noted in the table

Advert Date: 10 June 2016Closing Date: 12 July 2016

• Documents are available from: KZN Department of Public Works: Ethekwini Regional Office: Mayville Building: Ground Floor: 455 Jan Smuts Highway. Monday to Friday during working hours 07h30 to 16h00

• Cost of tender document: The cost of the tender documents is stipulated in table above

• A non-refundable payment must be made for the collection of these documents to the following details and proof of payment thereof must be produced upon collection of documents

Bank Name: ABSA ● Account Number: 4072485515 ● Account Type: Current ● Branch Code: 632005 ● Reference: 14019613

• Enquiries relating to bid documents may be directed to: Mr. L. Ngcobo: Tel (031) 203-2155

All technical enquiries may be directed to Mr. P. Ndlela: (031) 203-2108 / Mr. S. Ngcamu: (031) 203-2289

## **Compulsory Pre-Tender Meeting for all services:**

Date: 29 June 2016 ● Time: 10h00 ● Venue: Department of Public Works: Ethekwini Regional Office: Conference Hall

- 1. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of the tender are contained in the tender document.
- 2. The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder.
- 3. In addition, the Department reserves the right to conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid.
- 4. Tender documents must be purchased prior to the starting time of pre tender briefing meeting.
  - No tender documents will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting and no site inspection meeting certificates will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting.
- 5. Bidders who attend without a bid document will not be allowed to the briefing.
- 6. No late arrivals will be admitted to the pre tender briefing meeting.
- 7. Submission of a PDF copy of the completed bid tender document together with all supporting tender documents must be submitted on a readable compact disc together with the bid at close of tender.
- 8. Late submissions will not be accepted.
- 9. Faxed or e-mailed bids are not accepted.
- 10. Only Bidders registered on the Provincial Suppliers Database and Central Suppliers Database within the applicable CIDB grading of 3SQ or higher will be eligible to submit quotations.